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Name

Alida Messinger
Brian Sullivan
Steven Kirsch
Robert Cummins
Vance Opperman
Michael Ciresi
Stanley Hubbard
Mark Dayton
Matthew Entenza
Glen Taylor

John Cowles
Robert Ulrich

'Fred Eychaner

Bren Simen
Donald Sussman
Bernard Schwartz
Bob Perry

Timothy Owens
Thomas Lowe

David Koch
Thomas Petters
Bruce Dayton
John Goodman
Daniel Abraham
Julia Dayton
George Anderson
David Frauenshuh
Jeno Paulucci
Edward Hamm

Philanthropist; Rockefeller heir
Sterilmed CEO
InfoSeek founder
Primera Tech%olugy president
Key,!ﬁvgtments CEO
Former U.S. Senate candidate
Hubbard Broadcasting CEO
Former U.S. senator
Former MN House member
Timberwolves owner
Former Star Tribune publisher
Retired Target CEO
Newsweb Corp. owner
MBS Associates president
Paloma Partners Management CEQ
BLS Investments
Perry Homes owner
Voyager Financial Services president
Former Lyman Lumber CEQ
Former Graco CEQ
Petters Group Worldwide CEQ
Former Dayton Hudson CEO
Goodman Group
Slim-Fast founder

Crown Iron Works
Real estate developer
Paulucei International chairman
Retired '

Total

Contribution
$0,165,357
$2,274,326
$2,012,276
$1,656,204
$1,342,759
$1,316,253
$1,128,400
$1,104,250

$813,292
$754,440
$732,350
$730,621
$699,372
$595,238
$525,000
$524,569
$501,000
$450,021
$442 324
$438,360
$435,002
$431,200
$380,727
$357,500
$355,645
$352,540
$352,227
$349,275
$341.210

Partisan
Index*




61
&
63

65
67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

=
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

89
90
91
92

Whitney MacMillan
Wheelock Whitney

Walter Shorenstein
Vernon Heath
Karen Hubbard
Dean Sundquist
Kathleen Peterson
Robert Pohlad
Robert Kierlin
Barbara Forster
William Ludwick
James Pohlad
Shayna Berkowitz
Robert Klas
Kenneth Evenstad
John Henry
Benson Whitney
Paul Walser
James Jundt
Rodney Burwell
Richard Ames

Carl Pohlad

Thomas Kordonowy
Thomas Kayser

David Mills
Denise Dittrich
Rosita Owens
Janet Anderson
Norman Hoffman
John Grundhofer
Sol Price

Gregory Pulles

Former Cargill chariman
Whitney Management chairman
Shorenstein Properties founder
Rosemount Office Systems owner
Hubbard Broadcasting
Mate Precision Tooling CEC
Attorney
Pepsi Americas CEQO
Fastenal chairman
Retired banker
Retired
Twins Sports CEQ
_ Film producer
TapeMark owner
Upsher-Smith Laboratories chairman
John W. Henry Co.

U.S. ambassador to Norway
Walser Automotive Group CEQ
Jundt Associates chairman
TCF Financial director
Ames Construction
Minnesota Twins owner
Retired
Attorney

State representative

Former U.S. Bancorp CEO
Founder of FedMart and Price Club
TCF Financial vice chairman

$231,900
$230,694
$227 182
$224,984
$223,350
$221,600
$216,367
$213 450
$211,400
$210,091
$208,300
$207,800
$207,550
$203,192
$202,550
$200,000
$198.670
$195,350
$194.950
$191,500
$190,192

'$188,750

$191,410
$188,513
$185,199
$183,892
$179,696
$179,550
$177,134
$176,300
$176,000
$175.725
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125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

John Hunting
|

|
John Kinkead

John Harris
Charles Nauen
Ronald Schutz
Elliott Cobb
Barbara Wigley
William Austin
Linda Pritzker
Richard Jacobson
Richard Lockridge
William McGuire
Lawrence Redmond
Tina Smith
Robert McMahon
Robert Muller
Livio DeSimone
Kenneth Heithoff
Peter Lewis

John Morrison

John Faricy
Mark Gruss

Teri Popp

“Joseph Weis

Frederick Weyerhaeuser

Rudy Boschwitz
David Dillon

Lowell Zitzloff
Megan Doyle

National Mower

Attorney
Attorney
ECA Marketing CEC
Great Plains Co

Retired
Attormey
Former UnitedHealth Group CEO
Lobbyist
City of Minneapolis
Former Target executive
NJK Holdings chairman
Veterans for America president
Retired 3M CEC
Center for Diagnostic Imaging

Banker

POPP.com
Weis Builders chairman

Investor

Former U.S. senator

$142,250

$141,285
$140,000
$139,740
$138,769
$138.435
$137,350
$135,500
$134,600
$134,580
$134,410
133,567
$133,000
$132,875
$132,330
$131,733
$129,500
$129,500
$129,142
128,900
$128,300
$128,718
$125,249
$124,392
$124,056

$122,900

$122.650
$122,630
$122,350
$122,250




186
187
188
180
190
191
192

193
164
185
186
187
198
199
200

David Shaw

Alex Cranberg
W McNerney

Irving Weiser
Irwin Jacobs

Nina Zolt

‘Gerard Trooien

John 0'Quinn
Micahel Kieschnick
Jeanne Levy Hinte
Jehn Apitz

Carmen Bakken
Marth Gabbert
Rebecca Lourey

Microprecision Electronics
D.E. Shaw Co.
Aspect Energy
Boeing CEOQ

Investor
ePals founder
Real estate developer
Attorney
CREDO Mobile

Attorney

Former state senator

$102,350
$102,023
$102,000
$101,000
$100,550
$100,200
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

~ $100,000

$98,925
$98,582
$98,375
$98,045




