N.				
-4	, to			
			Total	Partisan ———
Rank	Name		Contribution	Index*
1	Alida Messinger	Philanthropist; Rockefeller heir	\$9,165,357	
2	Brian Sullivan	Sterilmed CEO	\$2,274,326	
3	Steven Kirsch	InfoSeek founder	\$2,012,276	
4	Robert Cummins	Primera Technology president	\$1,656,204	
5	Vance Opperman	Key Investments CEO	\$1,342,759	
6	Michael Ciresi	Former U.S. Senate candidate	\$1,316,253	
7	Stanley Hubbard	Hubbard Broadcasting CEO	\$1,128,400	
8	Mark Dayton	Former U.S. senator	\$1,104,250	
9	Matthew Entenza	Former MN House member	\$813,292	
10	Glen Taylor	Timberwolves owner	\$754,440	
11	John Cowles	Former Star Tribune publisher	\$732,350	
12	Robert Ulrich	Retired Target CEO	\$730,621	
13	Fred Eychaner	Newsweb Corp. owner	\$699,372	
14	Bren Simon	MBS Associates president	\$595,238	
15	Donald Sussman	Paloma Partners Management CEO	\$525,000	
6	Bernard Schwartz	BLS Investments	\$524,569	
17	Bob Perry	Perry Homes owner	\$501,000	
18	Timothy Owens	Voyager Financial Services president	\$490,021	
19	Thomas Lowe	Former Lyman Lumber CEO	\$442,324	
20	David Koch	Former Graco CEO	\$438,360	
21	Thomas Petters	Petters Group Worldwide CEO	\$435,092	
22	Bruce Dayton	Former Dayton Hudson CEO	\$431,200	
23	John Goodman	Goodman Group	\$380,727	
24	Daniel Abraham	Slim-Fast founder	\$357,500	
25	Julia Dayton		\$355,645	
26	George Anderson	Crown Iron Works	\$352,540	D D
27	David Frauenshuh	Real estate developer	\$352,227	
28	Jeno Paulucci	Paulucci International chairman	\$349,275	
29	Edward Hamm	Retired	\$341,210	

1, 144

61	Whitney MacMillan	Former Cargill chariman	\$231,900	
62	Wheelock Whitney	Whitney Management chairman	\$230,694	
63	Walter Shorenstein	Shorenstein Properties founder	\$227,182	
64	Vernon Heath	Rosemount Office Systems owner	\$224,984	1
65	Karen Hubbard	Hubbard Broadcasting	\$223,350	
66	Dean Sundquist	Mate Precision Tooling CEO	\$221,600	1
67	Kathleen Peterson	Attorney	\$216,367	į.
68	Robert Pohlad	Pepsi Americas CEO	\$213,450	
69	Robert Kierlin	Fastenal chairman	\$211,400	
70	Barbara Forster	Retired banker	\$210,091	
71	William Ludwick	Retired	\$208,300	
72	James Pohlad	Twins Sports CEO	\$207,800	
73	Shayna Berkowitz	Film producer	\$207,550	
74	Robert Klas	TapeMark owner	\$203,192	
75	Kenneth Evenstad	Upsher-Smith Laboratories chairman	\$202,550	
76	John Henry	John W. Henry Co.	\$200,000	
77	Benson Whitney	U.S. ambassador to Norway	\$198,670	Ţ.
78	Paul Walser	Walser Automotive Group CEO	\$195,350	1
79	James Jundt	Jundt Associates chairman	\$194,950	
80	Rodney Burwell .	TCF Financial director	\$191,500	
81	Richard Ames	Ames Construction	\$190,192	
82	Carl Pohlad	Minnesota Twins owner	\$189,750	1
83	Thomas Kordonowy	Retired	\$191,410	
84	Thomas Kayser	Attorney	\$188,513	
85	David Mills		\$185,199	
86	Denise Dittrich	State representative	\$183,892	
87	Rosita Owens		\$179,696	
88	Janet Anderson		\$179,550	
89	Norman Hoffman		\$177,134	
90	John Grundhofer	Former U.S. Bancorp CEO	\$176,300	
91	Sol Price	Founder of FedMart and Price Club	\$176,000	11-4
92	Gregory Pulles	TCF Financial vice chairman	\$175,725	

125	John Hunting		\$142,250	
126	John Kinkead	National Mower	\$141,285	
127	John Harris		\$140,000	
128	Charles Nauen	Attorney	\$139,740	
129	Ronald Schutz	Attorney	\$138,769	
130	Elliott Cobb	ECA Marketing CEO	\$138,435	
131	Barbara Wigley	Great Plains Co.	\$137,350	
132	William Austin		\$135,500	
133	Linda Pritzker		\$134,600	
134	Richard Jacobson	Retired	\$134,580	
135	Richard Lockridge	Attorney	\$134,410	
136	William McGuire	Former UnitedHealth Group CEO	\$133,567	
137	Lawrence Redmond	Lobbyist	\$133,000	
138	Tina Smith	City of Minneapolis	\$132,875	
139	Robert McMahon	Former Target executive	\$132,330	
140	Nasser Kazeminy	NJK Holdings chairman	\$131,733	
141	Robert Muller	Veterans for America president	\$129,500	
142	Livio DeSimone	Retired 3M CEO	\$129,500	
143	Kenneth Heithoff	Center for Diagnostic Imaging	\$129,142	
144	Peter Lewis		\$128,900	
145	John Morrison	Banker	\$128,800	
146	John Faricy		\$128,718	
147	Mark Gruss		\$125,249	
148	Teri Popp	POPP.com	\$124,392	
149	Joseph Weis	Weis Builders chairman	\$124,056	
150	Frederick Weyerhaeuser	Investor	\$122,900	
151	Rudy Boschwitz	Former U.S. senator	\$122,650	Y
152	David Dillon		\$122,630	
153	Lowell Zitzloff		\$122,350	
154	Megan Doyle		\$122,250	

186	William Schneider	Microprecision Electronics	\$102,350	
187	David Shaw	D.E. Shaw Co.	\$102,023	
188	Alex Cranberg	Aspect Energy	\$102,000	
189	W McNerney	Boeing CEO	\$101,000	
190	Irving Weiser		\$100,550	
191	Irwin Jacobs	Investor	\$100,200	İ
192	Nina Zolt	ePals founder	\$100,000	
193	Gerard Trooien	Real estate developer	\$100,000	
194	John O'Quinn	Attorney	\$100,000	
195	Micahel Kieschnick	CREDO Mobile	\$100,000	
196	Jeanne Levy Hinte		\$100,000	
197	John Apitz	Attorney	\$98,925	
198	Carmen Bakken		\$98,582	
199	Marth Gabbert		\$98,375	
200	Rebecca Lourey	Former state senator	\$98,045	